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Click name to unpack, description to

sad_alien.lha
sad_drugz.lha
sad_jebanje_c.lha
sad_umorni_g.lha
SafeEdit.lha

Thor
saku98sl.mpg
saku98s2.mpg
saku98sp.txt
sakuat98.lha
SampleE. lha

support
samwb6_3.1lha
SamX22.1lha

AHI)
SaveMsg. lha
SaveUserlist.lha
SBillBan.lha
SBillBan.lha
ScanTek4_0.1lha

driver
ScanTrax.lha
SceneArchives. lha

Gig)

schweben. lha
SCL_ClubHouse. lha
SCL_DimensRave.lha
SCL_FElaudroRmx.lha
SCL_ExtdDreams.lha
SCL_FollowMe.lha
SCL_GetAllDown.lha
SCL_HowLong. lha
SCL_IronicDanc.lha
SCL_Jdinglel.lha
SCL_MorTabloid. lha
SCL_Muelabfuhr.lha

Files beginning with ’S’

mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
comm/thor

mods/mpg
mods/mpg
docs/misc
pix/misc
mus/edit

pix/mwb
mus/midi

comm/thor
comm/thor
pix/misc
comm/www
hard/drivr

hard/drivr
demo/mag

mods/tranc
mods/house
mods/techn
mods/house
mods/techn
mods/med

mods/techn
mods/hardc
mods/house
mods/techn
mods/house
mods/techn

223K
272K
2.0M
238K

2K

13M
13M
34K
806K
154K

708K
372K

3K
1K
68K
83K
193K

647K
648K

343K

76K
170K
259K
149K
140K
248K

85K
332K

44K
158K
139K

255

read the readme or get help
BPM Gabba by Sadista (DBM
BPM Gabba by Sadista (DBM
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240
180
180

Petro Tyschtschenko’s Saku 98 speech 1/2
Petro Tyschtschenko’s Saku 98 speech 2/2

BPM DarkGabba by Sadista
BPM Gabba Acid by Sadista
Prevents posting unedited messages with <+

8ch)
12ch)

(DBM 14ch)
(DBM 8ch)

Petro Tyschtschenko’s Saku 98 speech

Pictures from the Swedish AmiTech
A fast 16-Bit Stereo Sample Editor,

New MagicWB2.0 Icons/ImageDrawers/...
A powerful MIDI-driven sample player

Save/print Thor msgs with/without headers

Bugfixed version of SaveUserlist.thor
Web banners x Bill Gates x Cream pie
More cream pies for Bill Gates

V4.0 Microtek/Highscreen/Mustek scanner

HP/Epson Scanner-Driver V2.0

Ultimate CD Scene Collection -

Protracker
SCL! - Mod.
SCL! - Mod.
SCL! - Mod.
SCL! - Mod.
SCL! - DCC
SCL! - Mod.
SCL! - Mod.
SCL! - Mod.
SCL! - Mod.
SCL! - Mod.
SCL! - Mod.

module by Zarathus
DYN_ClubHouse -p
MRV_Dimension—Rave
TRN_Elaudronia—-Rmx
TRN_Extended-Dream

_Follow—Me.exe -e

TRN_Get—-All-Down
TRN_How-Long -pt
TRN_Ironic-Dancer
TRN_Jinglel -pt-
TRN_MorningTabloid
TRN_Muellabfuhr

6 CD’'s
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SCL_Psychedhel.lha mods/house 797K 4 SCL! - Mod.DCC_Psychedhelic -pt-

SCL_ScreamVibe.lha mods/house 119K 4 SCL! - Mod.DCC_ (S)creaming-Vibes -pt—

SCL_TakeItAcid.lha mods/techn 65K 8 SCL! — Mod.TRN_Take-It-Acid -pt-—

SCL_TidyUp.lha mods/house 199K 4 SCL! - Mod.TRN_Tidy-Up -pt-

scnetv22.lha docs/misc 130K 8 Sceners’s e-mail addresses #22, 04/05/98

ScreenSurf.lha util/cdity 68K 6 ScreenSurf surf to one screen to another

SCX_Abd98Invit.lha demo/aga 496K 9 Abduction 1998 Invitation by Scoopex

SCX_IfN_082.1lha demo/aga 595K 8 Infestation 0082/SCOOPEX

SC_Pchl10.1lha biz/haage 109K 3 StormC Patch 10

SC_Pchll.1lha biz/haage 100K 3 StormC Patch 11

SC_Pchl2.1lha biz/haage 105K 3 StormC Patch 12

SC_Pchl3.lha biz/haage 103K 3 StormC Patch 13

SC_Pch9.1lha biz/haage 96K 3 StormC Patch 9

sebrsm.lha mods/mark 41K 9 Mark Salud’s Soundstudio MIDI mod

secage. lha misc/sci 28K 4 Display age in seconds/Date calculation

SeekHTTP. lha util/rexx 7K 1 v2.3! Search for urls in a file & write to <+
file

selector72.1lha util/boot 423K 7 The easiest way to create your toolbars

select_gc.lha dev/gui 60K 6 BOOPSI pop-up, cycle and button gadget

Sensitive.lha pix/art 392K 4 Another great pix by 1UKE/n"Ex ...cZ

SerPrefs.lha util/sys 72K 8 Serial Preferences v40.4

SetCapital.lha text/dtp 3K 3 PGS3 arexx script - emulate a capital <
textstyle

SetStyle.lha text/dtp 1K 3 PGS3 arexx script - set textstyle for <+
textframes

SetTabs.lha text/dtp 2K 3 PGS3 arexx script - set tabs in textframe

Sexy_Nadja.lha pix/art 231K 5 Fascinating picture by 1lUKE/n"Ex ...cz

sfs_beta.lha disk/misc 93K 3 Smart Filesystem 3rd BETA version

Sgrab.lha util/wb 28K 4 Screen grabber with GUI (1.5)

shaken.lha mods/jungl 333K 5 160 bpm techstep trak

SHARKsort.lha text/misc 25K 3 V1.3 - Sorts ASCII-lists - now FAST!!!

ShellScr.lha util/shell 28K 9 Devote a whole screen to your shell

shoot.lha demo/euro 689K 9 Shoot by ZUGRIFF (old hardcore!!)

Show_Grems. lha comm/maxs 28K 4 A 10 min ansi_anim preview of Gremlins BBS

simMaill5.lha game/gag 66K 3 Simulates funny e-mails (Pa Svenska)

simulpic.lha dev/cross 90K 5 PIC16C84 Simulator for the Amiga

SinED. lha mus/edit 300K 6 V2.02 16-bit sample editor/generator

SinfAbsurda.mpg mods/darde 1.0M 2 Another great song on mpg audio format

SIPack2.lha pix/icon 79K 8 The Simpsons - MagicWB IconPack#2

SizeCopy.lha util/cli 6K 5 SizeCopy 1.01 - Copy files depending on <
size

SizeDelete.lha util/cli 7K 5 SizeDelete 1.01 - Delete files depending on <>
size

SizelList.lha util/cli 5K 6 SizelList 1.0 - List files depending on size

SizeMove. lha util/cli 7K 5 SizeMove 1.01 - Move files depending on <
size

Skimmer.lha util/misc 86K 2 Locate unused Amiga .libraries in LIBS:

skylined.lzh mods/chip 8K 4 Skylined. EBM (or whatever) Chiptune.

slade_beaton.lha mods/hardc 321K 2 08ch hardc, Written by DJj Slade / Lunatic

slice_world.lha mods/tranc 128K 9 Dr.Avalanche‘'s ’Slice of the world’ (PT)

slkwrmhd. lha game/patch 18K 4 HD Installer for Silkworm v1.3

slrn.lha comm/news 661K 6 Slrn — An easy to use NNTP based newsreader <

Smiley.lha comm/www 10K 8 Smiley TransferAnim for Voyager

Smooth.lha gfx/3d 41K 9 Small program to smooth raw models. (020+)

SM_Bounce_68k.lha biz/haage 224K 3 StormMESA BOUNCE

SM_Boun_PPC. lha biz/haage 232K 3 StormMESA BOUNCE
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SM_Morph3D_68k.lha biz/haage

SM_Morp_PPC. lha

SM_Olympic_68k.lha

SM_Olym_PPC.lha
SM_Wave_68k.1lha
SM_Wav_PPC.lha
snr98inv.lha
Hungar
SoftTimer_oo.lha
Soggiorn. jpg
Solitaire.lha
Solohalma.lha
somegr.lha
SongFace. lha
SongPlayer.lha
songplyr_swe.lha
SonicShot.lha
Fedin ak
Soupa72.lha
Space. lha
space02.1lha
1995
SpaceReggae. lha
SpaceTrib_F.lha
adventure - 2
SpaTral03.1lha
SpaTral4.lha
SpeedMan. lha
Speed_10.1lha
sprint.lha
spy.lha
Dreams’
SRename. lha

dem

SScreenManager.lha
StadtbrandAnim. lha

standby017.1ha

Starbasel7_3h. jpg

Starbase375. jpg
StarMagl3.lha
StartupPlus.lha
statistics.lha
sta_dead. lha
sta_hard. lha
sta_id4.lha
sta_konc. lha
sta_move. lha
sta_over.lha
sta_pian.lha
sta_stra.lha
Mod
sta_there.lha
sta_trik.lha
sta_trip.lha
Stc4103.1ha
stccg. lha
Stech002.1lha
Stech003.lha

biz/haage
biz/haage
biz/haage
biz/haage
biz/haage
docs/anno

dev/e
pix/trace
game/think
game/wb
mods/misc
pix/misc
mus/play
mus/play
pix/wb

util/wb
mods/techn
pix/anim

mods/techn
game/misc

misc/misc
misc/misc
mods/toady
comm/maxs
mods/misc
mods/techn

util/cli
biz/haage
pix/anim
comm/bbs
pix/heiko
pix/trace
docs/mags
util/boot
misc/sci
mods/med
mods/med
mods/med
mods/med
mods/med
mods/med
mods/med
mods/med

mods/med
mods/med
mods/med
util/pack
docs/hyper
pix/trace
pix/trace

228K
235K
227K
233K
229K
236K

33K

6K
317K
8K
18K
211K
386K
191K
8K
73K

9K
211K
4.3M

211K
2.5M

176K
135K
19K
11K
99K
112K

27K
48K
662K
51K
137K
360K
618K
173K
TTK
35K
19K
173K
607K
104K
74K
62K
438K

103K
198K

46K
120K
2.6M
471K
400K
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StormMESA
StormMESA
StormMESA
StormMESA
StormMESA
StormMESA

Scenest—-Rage’ 98 party invit,

SoftTimer—

MORPH3D

MORPH3D

OLYMPIC

OLYMPIC

WAVE

WAVE

3-5,

Jjuly, 98, <«

class using timer.device!

JPEG image of my home

Jump over
Boardgame

"Something Green’

pegs now with time & highscore
for one person
by tWilEk/rAM-JAM’ 98

Use this for a great Songplayer look!

Cool and powerfull audio player V1.3 68020+
Swedish translation of SongPlayer 1.3

Daily screenshot of AmigaDeskTop by Pavel <

Use 800x600 on AGA - No Border!!! wvl1.2
A KEWL reggae/rave-mod by Zap
An Animation by M.Bragaggia & J.Thomas - <+

A KEWL reggae/rave-mod by Zap

Space Tribulations

(F) — A graphical <+

Spanish Translations Pack 03 v0.65
Spanish Translations Pack 04 v0.25

0SS SpeedTechno by Toady

* %+

Makes a Users Login a little quicker

Fast bass

Mild techono

with bizarre echoing guitar
(used in Vulcan’s ’'Wasted <

Advanced rename/renumber CLI program.
StormScreenManager
Anim about an historical event

STANDBY -
U.S.S.
U.S.S.

Ultimate German Diskmag,
Alter your WBStartup via a GUI.

Horus leaving planet
Defiant flying to Starbase 375

tool for prometheus-bbs.
(Cinema 4D)

DECRUNCH IT!
vl.61

Statistical Analysis Software

Static
Static
Static
Static
Static
Static
Static
Static

Static
Static
Static

Presentz
Presentz
Presentz
Presentz
Presentz
Presentz
Presentz
Presentz

Presentz
Presentz
Presentz

DEADLINE - Med Mod

HARDLINE - Med Mod
INDEPENDENCE - Med Mod
THE"KONCEPT - Med Mod

STRICT MOVER - Med Mod
OVERLOADED IV - Med Mod
PIANO SONG - Med Mod
STRANGER THAN LIFE - Med <>

OUT"THERE - Med Mod
— FUNKETRICK - Med Mod
- TRIP - Med Mod

StoneCracker 4.10.3 - bugfix release
AmigaGuide to Star Trek CCG from Decipher

Reflections -
Reflections -

iff - Pix
iff - Pix
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Stech004.1ha
Stecher001.1lha
stego.lha

source
StevsWB. lha
stextll.lha

screen (fixe
STFax3032bUpd. lha
STFax32bUpd. lha
stick.lha
StilllEnough.lha

#2]1- (Irc
stolna.lha

module
StoreClips.lha
StormC_CyberGL. lha
StormWizard_EG. lha
Strange.lha
Strange_Dayz.lha
Strider.lha
StripJPEG. lha

files
Stroke.lha
Studiol6ML0598. lha
suckma.lha
sudden.1lzh
Suicide_Newico.lha
Suicide_NIcons.lha
Summer.lha

/ DeFe

Sumniki.lha
supercarshd. lha
SuperFruits.lha
SuperModel. lha
survive.lzh
svppc2l3.1lha
swi000. lha
swi020.lha
swi040.1lha
Swipel_85.1ha

way
swisrc.lha
Switch.lha
swoshd. lha
SWOSVote. lha
SWOS_Swe. lha
SymphDEMO. 1ha
SysSpeed_CSPPC.lha

pix/trace
pix/trace
util/crypt

pix/wb
comm/maxs

biz/patch
biz/patch
misc/kids
mods/nork

mods/misc

util/misc
biz/haage
biz/haage
mods/pop
mods/evrim
game/patch
gfx/misc

util/cdity
docs/misc
mods/ jungl
mods/chip
pix/icon

pix/nicon
mods/xm

util/conv
game/patch
game/misc
util/misc
mods/pro
gfx/show
dev/lang
dev/lang
dev/lang
util/sys

dev/lang
util/misc
game/patch
game/misc
game/data
mus/edit
util/moni

589K
530K
47K

193K
13K

445K
342K
159K

19K

112K

10K
22K
97K
166K
115K
11K
8K

30K
60K
140K
2K
13K
13K
403K

11K
16K
771K
46K
165K
452K
670K
664K
662K
13K

1.1M
33K
12K
1K
8K
97K
1K
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Reflections -
Reflections -
Stego encrypti

Screenshoooot
Maxs BBS door

Upgrade STFax
Upgrade STFax
Kids art pack

iff - Pix
iff - Pix
on for 68k+PPC,

of my WB
to print text sl

Pro from 3.0 to
Pro from 3.2 to
from F1 Software

including <

owly to <>

3.2b
3.2b

For commemorate the —-[World Of Chocolate <

Matt Kane’s 4-channel Protracker music

(_>

Stores raw contents of clipboard(s)

StormC CyberGL
StormWIZARD Ex
Pop Rock tune

ternal Gadgets
by Antonio

Techno-experimental from ’96 by eVRIMSSON

HD Installer £

or Strider

Strips proprietary headers from JFIF-JPEG <+

Generate key-

180 bpm ruffne
Sudden Fall.

& other events by mouse
UUCP of the STUDIO 16 Mailinglist MAY/98

ck Jjungle trak

Very depressive chiptune.

Some VERRY nice icons for our cool Amy’s...
Some VERRY nice icons for our cool Amy’s...
Funny summer module by Nobbie <

SummerWind. . .

(Csz)

standards converter

(Slovene)

HD-Installer & fix for Supercars V1.0

A fun fruitmac
GUI Patch for

Survive. Drivi

hine game. 1.5MB
Studio 16

ng EBM !!

chip.

Update for SViewNG PPC modules V21.3

SWI-Prolog 2.9.10
SWI-Prolog 2.9.10
SWI-Prolog 2.9.10

Delete-replacement,

SWI-Prolog 2.9.10

removes assigns on the

Metric conversion utility
HD installer for SWOS 96/97
Vote for some SWOS players!
Updated Swedish league for SWOS 05/28/98
Symphonie 3.3a Resonant Filters everywhere

SysSpeed module for 3000+CyberStormPPC

<_‘)
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